3:&
Bulletin No. 490084
August 1999
Magic-Pak ® Thru-The-Wall Units
Net Cooling - 5.3 to 7.0 kW (18 000 to 23 800 Btuh)
Net Heating 5.4 to 6.8 kW (18 400 to 23 200 Btuh)
Electric Heat - 4.8 to 14.4 kW (16 400 to 49 200)
PACKAGED HEAT PUMPS -- 60HZ

- Use for roughing in opening for units.
- Unit cabinet mounts in the wall sleeve for ease of installation.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
5 P W C 18 2 P 1A-
C= Cooling
W - Thru-the-Wall
P - Heat Pump
Revision Code
P - 208/230v-60hz-1ph
Series
Nominal Cooling
Btuh x 1000
5 - 5 kW Electric Heat
10 - 10 kW Electric Heat
15 - 15 kW Electric Heat
NOTE - Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
©1999 Lennox Industries Inc.
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number 5PWC182 10PWC182 5PWC242 10PWC242 15PWC242
Cooling
kW (Btuh) 5.27 (18 000) 6.97 (23 800)
Cooling
Data EER 8.85 925Data
Sensible/Total .72 .74
at 8°C (47°F)
kW (Btuh) 5.39 (18 400) 6.79 (23 200)
Heating
at 8°C (47°F)
C.O.P. (Performance of coefficient) 3.00 3.10Heating
Data
at -8°C (17°F)
kW (Btuh) 3.51 (12 000) 4.22 (14 400)
at -8°C (17°F)
C.O.P. (Performance of coefficient) 2.20 2.10
Outdoor
Diameter - mm (in.) 457 (18)
Outdoor
Coil Fan Motor output - W (hp) 186 (1/4)Coil Fan
Rev/Min 1075
Indoor
Blower wheel nominal diameter x width - mm (in.) 254 x 203 (10 x 8)
Indoor
Blower
Nominal motor output - W (hp) 186 (1/4)Blower
Voltage & phase 208/230v-1ph
Refrigerant charge furnished — kg (oz.) HCFC-22 2.13 (4 lbs. 11 oz.) 1.98 (4 lbs. 6 oz.)
Shipping weight — kg (lbs.) 1 package 159 (350) 163 (360)
Line voltage and Phase - 60 hz 208/230 - 1
Compressor
Rated load amps 8.4 11.6
Compressor
Locked rotor amps 45 62.5
Outdoor Coil Fan Motor - Rated load amps 1.8
Electric Heater Nominal kW @ 240v 4.8 9.6 4.8 9.6 14.4
Electrical Minimum Circuit 1
208v 36 14 40 18 40
Electrical
Data
Minimum
Circuit
Circuit 1
230v 39 14 43 18 43Data Circuit
Ampacity Circuit 2
208v - - - 50 - - - 50 50Ampacity Circuit 2
230v - - - 43.3 - - - 43.3 43.3
Maximum Circuit 1
208v 40 20 50 30 50Maximum
Fuse/
Circuit 1
230v 40 20 50 30 50Fuse/
HACR
B k Circuit 2
208v - - - 50 - - - 50 50